1106 54TH AVENUE EAST, TACOMA, WA 98424
MERIDIAN MARKET FACP
4301 S. MERIDIAN
PUYALLUP, WA
PARCEL: 0419102074
SFS PROJECT# FA24144
OVERVIEW
THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO REPLACE THE EXISTING

Asco  T8210A107  24 VDC  3 A max  0 Hz
Asco  8210G207  24 VDC  3 A max  0 Hz
ORDERING INFORMATION
IFP-300: Intelligent Fire Alarm Control Panel. Red
Cabniet.
IFP-300B: Intelligent Fire Alarm Control Panel
Black Cabinet.
SBUS ACCESSORIES
RA-2000, RA-1000, RA-1000R, RA-100,
RA-2000GRAY: Remote annunciators
6815: Signal Line Circuit (SLC) Expander for IDP or
SK devices
5815XL: Signal Line Circuit (SLC) Expander for  SD
devices
RPS-1000: Power Supply
5496: NAC Expander
5824: Serial/Parallel Module
5880: LED I/O Module
5865-3 or 5865-4: LED Annunciator
5883: Relay Interface
MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES
HFSS: Software Suite. Provides programming,
upload/download and event reporting
RBB: Remote Battery Box Cabinet. Use for backup
batteries up to 35 AH. Dimensions: 16" W x 10" H x
6" D
SK-SCK: Seismic Compliance Kit
SK-NIC: Network Interface Card
SK-NIC-KIT: Installation Accessory Kit
SK-FML: Fiber-Optic Multi Mode,  transmitter and
receiver
SK-FSL: Fiber-Optic Single Mode
CELL-MOD: Cellular Communicator in Plastic
Enclosure
CELL-CAB-SK: Cellular Communicator in Metal
Enclosure with lock and key
351603 |  |
© 201  Honeywell International Inc.
COMPATIBLE DEVICES
See the data sheets listed below for a complete
listing of the IDP, SK, SWIFT or SD devices.
350361: IDP Device Protocol data sheet 53623:
SK Device Protocol data sheet 350360: SD
Device Protocol data sheet 350615 & 350617:
SWIFT devices data sheet
Honeywell Farenhyt
12 Clintonville Road
Northford, CT 06472
800-328-0103
SLA BATTERIES
SEALED LEAD ACID
Duracell® Ultra SLA technology offers high-density power that
outperforms traditional lead acid batteries. The Absorbed Glass Mat
(AGM) construction is designed for efficient gas recombination and allows
for maintenance-free operation. Every Duracell® Ultra SLA battery is
inspected to ensure the highest standards in materials and fabrication.
Most versatile. Suited for backup
& deep cycle applications.
APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT SHEET
Emergency Lighting
Small UPS/Backup

Duracell is a registered trademark of Duracell U.S. Operations, Inc., used under license.  All rights reserved.  All other trademarks are the property of their respective owner.
* WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
SLA BATTERIES
SEALED LEAD ACID
Vendor Product # Voltage Capacity (20 Hr Test) Terminal Type Length (in) Width (in) Height+ (in)
DURA4-4.5F2 4V 4AH F2 1.85 1.85 4.21
DURA6-1.3F 6V 1.2AH F1 3.82 0.94 2.26
DURA6-2ST 6V 2AH ST 1.69 1.46 2.99
DURA6-2.9F 6V 2.8AH F1 2.60 1.30 4.06
DURA6-3.3F 6V 3.2AH F1 5.28 1.36 2.64
DURA6-5F-L 6V 5AH F1 4.29 1.38 2.91
DURA6-5F 6V 5AH F1 2.76 1.85 4.17
DURA6-5SP 6V 4.5AH SP 2.64 2.64 4.29
DURA6-7.2F 6V 7.2AH F1 5.94 1.34 3.94
DURA6-8.2F 6V 8.5AH F1 3.86 2.20 4.72
DURA6-10F 6V 10AH F1 5.94 2.01 3.94
DURA6-12F 6V 12AH F1 5.94 1.97 3.89
DURA6-12F2 6V 12AH F2 5.94 1.97 3.89
DURA6-14A 6V 13AH F1 (neg) F2 (pos) 4.25 2.76 5.51
DURA6-42F2 6V 42AH F2 6.34 3.43 6.65
DURA6-42NB 6V 42AH NB 6.34 3.43 6.89
DURA6-200C 6V 200AH C 12.05 6.61 8.98
DURA8-3.2F 8V 3.2AH F1 5.28 1.44 2.71
DURA12-0.8WL 12V 0.8AH WL 3.78 0.98 2.44
DURA12-1.3F 12V 1.2AH F1 3.82 1.69 2.28
DURA12-2.3F 12V 2.3AH F1 7.01 1.34 2.60
DURA12-2.9F 12V 2.9AH F1 3.11 2.20 4.13
DURA12-3.3F 12V 3.2AH F1 5.28 2.64 2.64
DURA12-3.3F2 12V 3.2AH F2 5.28 2.64 2.64
DURA12-5F 12V 5AH F1 3.54 2.76 4.13
DURA12-5F2 12V 5AH F2 3.54 2.76 4.13
DURA12-5.1A 12V 5AH F1 (neg) F2 (pos) 5.51 1.89 4.06
DURA12-7F 12V 7AH F1 5.94 2.56 3.94
DURA12-7F2 12V 7AH F2 5.94 2.56 3.94
DURA12-8F 12V 8AH F1 5.94 2.56 3.94
DURA12-8F2 12V 8AH F2 5.94 2.56 3.94
DURA12-9F 12V 9AH F1 5.94 2.56 3.94
DURA12-9F2 12V 9AH F2 5.94 2.56 3.94
DURA12-9NB 12V 9AH NB 5.94 2.56 4.17
DURA12-10F2 12V 10AH F2 5.94 2.56 4.67
DURA12-12F2 12V 12AH F2 5.94 3.86 3.86
DURA12-12NB 12V 12AH NB 5.94 3.86 4.09
DURA12-12F 12V 12AH F1 5.94 3.86 3.86
DURA12-13NB 12V 13AH NB 5.24 3.07 6.22
DURA12-14F2 12V 14AH F2 5.94 3.88 3.98
DURA12-18C/FR 12V 18AH C 7.14 3.03 6.59
DURA12-18F2 12V 18AH F2 7.13 3.03 6.59
DURA12-18NB 12V 18AH NB 7.13 3.03 6.59
DURA12-26NB 12V 26AH NB 6.54 6.89 4.92
DURA12-33C 12V 33AH C 7.72 5.12 6.61
DURA12-33J 12V 33AH J 7.72 5.12 7.09
DURA12-35C 12V 36AH C 7.72 5.12 6.65
DURA12-44C/FR 12V 44AH C 7.72 6.50 6.89
DURA12-55P 12V 55AH P 9.06 5.43 9.11
DURA12-55C/FR 12V 58AH C 9.02 5.43 8.50
DURA12-80P 12V 80AH P 10.24 6.61 9.15
DURA12-80C/FR 12V 79AH C 10.20 6.65 8.50
DURA12-100C/FR 12V 107.6AH C 12.09 6.61 8.43
DURA12-140C/FR 12V 140AH C 13.50 6.73 11.02
+ Battery height includes terminals
08/23/23